
Scottsburg Boys Invitational

Team Overall Results

Place Name Average Time Score

1 Austin 00:18:38.22 44

2 Henryville High School 00:19:53.02 91

3 Home School Union 00:20:14.81 114

4 Shawe Memorial High School 00:20:49.65 131

5 New Washington High School 00:20:34.12 131

6 Charlestown High School 00:20:37.66 138

7 Salem High School 00:21:50.04 174

8 Bloomington Bobcats 00:22:13.15 185

9 Jeffersonville High School 00:23:12.46 210

10 Scottsburg High School 00:26:00.97 222

11 Clarksville High School 00:25:07.92 242

non-Scoring Teams

Name Average Time Finishers

Eastern High School (Pekin) 00:23:11.54 4

Trinity Lutheran High School 00:25:13.72 4

Grace Christian Academy High Sch 00:28:06.88 3

Lanesville High School 00:26:36.42 3

West Washington High School 00:26:11.25 2

Lawrenceburg High School 00:25:13.88 1
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Scottsburg Boys Invitational

Team Results

Place Team Name Average Time # of Finishers Team Score

1 Austin 00:18:38.22 12 44

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 2 1326 Brayden Konkler 00:17:40.32 2

2 3 1325 Carlos Mata 00:17:45.73 3

3 10 1327 Jaxon Konkler 00:18:46.43 9

4 14 1328 Rene Valencia 00:19:21.60 13

5 18 1329 Leif Hacker 00:19:37.05 17

6 24 1330 Hogen Chandler 00:19:53.77 (23)

7 40 1336 Devin Nease 00:21:53.27 (38)

2 Henryville High School 00:19:53.02 7 91

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 7 1257 Karson Evans 00:18:29.18 6

2 11 1262 Keanu Wycoff 00:19:02.19 10

3 16 1263 Jaxson Yaeger 00:19:30.78 15

4 17 1260 Josiah Spicer 00:19:35.87 16

5 49 1258 Elijah Keown 00:22:47.10 44

6 64 1261 Mark Williams 00:24:17.91 (53)

7 73 1259 Nolen Poindexter 00:25:41.75 (57)

3 Home School Union 00:20:14.81 6 114

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 9 1269 Dominic Sellers 00:18:39.73 8

2 19 1265 Reece O'Shea 00:19:37.83 18

3 28 1266 James Paden 00:20:40.85 27

4 30 1268 Dalton Rich 00:20:58.09 29

5 33 1270 Peter Sellers 00:21:17.54 32

6 36 1264 Rex Hopkins 00:21:38.04 (35)

4 Shawe Memorial High School 00:20:49.65 7 131

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 12 1292 Sam Fewell 00:19:16.74 11

2 15 1294 Cavaan Hambrick 00:19:27.00 14

3 20 1291 Nathan Fewell 00:19:44.35 19

4 47 1290 Cal Cranney 00:22:34.00 42

5 50 1295 Loren Stiver 00:23:06.17 45

6 65 1296 Matthew Vaughn 00:24:58.49 (54)

7 93 1293 Luke Gardner 00:31:48.13 (67)

5 New Washington High School 00:20:34.12 8 131

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 4 1341 Paul Giltner 00:17:54.09 4

2 21 1342 Cohen Briles 00:19:47.34 20

3 27 1343 Conner Shaffer 00:20:12.60 26

4 34 1344 Aj Franklin 00:21:27.08 33

5 54 1345 Amos Bell 00:23:29.49 48

6 88 1348 Miquel Hessig 00:30:14.44 (64)

7 89 1347 Kalob Coomer 00:30:21.25 (65)

6 Charlestown High School 00:20:37.66 12 138

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 22 1232 Cameron Gemme 00:19:49.76 21

2 23 1236 Cooper Lee 00:19:50.21 22

3 26 1230 Wyatt Chisman 00:20:11.30 25
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Scottsburg Boys Invitational

4 35 1234 Luke Hammond 00:21:28.78 34

5 38 1233 Colin Gemme 00:21:48.26 36

6 45 1242 Austin Tullis 00:22:19.39 (41)

7 52 1241 Austin Theriault 00:23:18.62 (46)

7 Salem High School 00:21:50.04 6 174

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 8 1283 Rafe Wells 00:18:30.67 7

2 29 1279 Dougherty Aaron 00:20:55.51 28

3 44 1281 Cooper Henry 00:22:17.04 40

4 55 1284 Donevan Zinser 00:23:33.78 49

5 56 1280 Aiden Cole 00:23:53.21 50

6 80 1282 Blake Ramsey 00:27:20.38 (61)

8 Bloomington Bobcats 00:22:13.15 6 185

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 13 1225 Hayden Luidhardt 00:19:18.33 12

2 25 1227 Wesley Tirey 00:19:56.14 24

3 41 1228 Justice Ulmet 00:21:56.82 39

4 60 1229 Marcus White 00:24:09.14 52

5 74 1224 Asher Luidhardt 00:25:45.32 58

6 96 1226 Jackson Tankersley 00:33:05.59 (69)

9 Jeffersonville High School 00:23:12.46 7 210

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 5 1277 Ari Santos-Moore 00:18:24.49 5

2 48 1275 Larry Lucio 00:22:34.18 43

3 53 1278 Aidan Stellato 00:23:19.42 47

4 70 1274 Elijah Lahrman 00:25:08.89 56

5 76 1271 Ethan Bronson 00:26:35.33 59

6 87 1273 Preston Hart 00:28:17.66 (63)

7 97 1272 Isish Gatton 00:33:07.21 (70)

10 Scottsburg High School 00:26:00.97 5 222

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 1 1288 Jadon Muncy 00:17:11.24 1

2 39 1285 Conner Everhart 00:21:51.47 37

3 59 1289 Logan Steier 00:24:04.43 51

4 83 1286 Erik Mehringer 00:27:21.46 62

5 99 1287 Jakob Mehringer 00:39:36.23 71

11 Clarksville High School 00:25:07.92 6 242

Team Position Overall Position Bib# Name Chip Time Score

1 31 1244 Kodah Mendlik 00:21:05.27 30

2 32 1243 Evan Carmichael 00:21:07.78 31

3 68 1247 Jacob Perissi 00:25:04.16 55

4 78 1248 Garrett Skaggs 00:26:55.49 60

5 92 1246 Andy Ngo 00:31:26.90 66

6 94 1245 Caleb Money 00:32:14.36 (68)

Photo Finish Timing LLC Printed: 9/5/2023 6:19:11 PM Page: 3 of 5



Scottsburg Boys Invitational

Individual Overall Results

Overall Score Bib# Name Class Chip Time Team

1 1 1288 Jadon Muncy SR 00:17:11.24 Scottsburg High School

2 2 1326 Brayden Konkler SO 00:17:40.32 Austin

3 3 1325 Carlos Mata JR 00:17:45.73 Austin

4 4 1341 Paul Giltner SR 00:17:54.09 New Washington High School

5 5 1277 Ari Santos-Moore SO 00:18:24.49 Jeffersonville High School

6 0 1250 Glenn Gosnell SR 00:18:25.62 Eastern High School (Pekin)

7 6 1257 Karson Evans SR 00:18:29.18 Henryville High School

8 7 1283 Rafe Wells SO 00:18:30.67 Salem High School

9 8 1269 Dominic Sellers JR 00:18:39.73 Home School Union

10 9 1327 Jaxon Konkler SR 00:18:46.43 Austin

11 10 1262 Keanu Wycoff SR 00:19:02.19 Henryville High School

12 11 1292 Sam Fewell SR 00:19:16.74 Shawe Memorial High School

13 12 1225 Hayden Luidhardt JR 00:19:18.33 Bloomington Bobcats

14 13 1328 Rene Valencia SR 00:19:21.60 Austin

15 14 1294 Cavaan Hambrick FR 00:19:27.00 Shawe Memorial High School

16 15 1263 Jaxson Yaeger FR 00:19:30.78 Henryville High School

17 16 1260 Josiah Spicer SO 00:19:35.87 Henryville High School

18 17 1329 Leif Hacker SR 00:19:37.05 Austin

19 18 1265 Reece O'Shea JR 00:19:37.83 Home School Union

20 19 1291 Nathan Fewell SR 00:19:44.35 Shawe Memorial High School

21 20 1342 Cohen Briles JR 00:19:47.34 New Washington High School

22 21 1232 Cameron Gemme JR 00:19:49.76 Charlestown High School

23 22 1236 Cooper Lee SO 00:19:50.21 Charlestown High School

24 (23) 1330 Hogen Chandler FR 00:19:53.77 Austin

25 24 1227 Wesley Tirey SO 00:19:56.14 Bloomington Bobcats

26 25 1230 Wyatt Chisman SO 00:20:11.30 Charlestown High School

27 26 1343 Conner Shaffer SO 00:20:12.60 New Washington High School

28 27 1266 James Paden FR 00:20:40.85 Home School Union

29 28 1279 Dougherty Aaron FR 00:20:55.51 Salem High School

30 29 1268 Dalton Rich JR 00:20:58.09 Home School Union

31 30 1244 Kodah Mendlik SO 00:21:05.27 Clarksville High School

32 31 1243 Evan Carmichael SR 00:21:07.78 Clarksville High School

33 32 1270 Peter Sellers 8th 00:21:17.54 Home School Union

34 33 1344 Aj Franklin SO 00:21:27.08 New Washington High School

35 34 1234 Luke Hammond SO 00:21:28.78 Charlestown High School

36 (35) 1264 Rex Hopkins FR 00:21:38.04 Home School Union

37 0 1299 Braxton Sinclair FR 00:21:41.80 Trinity Lutheran High School

38 36 1233 Colin Gemme SR 00:21:48.26 Charlestown High School

39 37 1285 Conner Everhart JR 00:21:51.47 Scottsburg High School

40 (38) 1336 Devin Nease SR 00:21:53.27 Austin

41 39 1228 Justice Ulmet SO 00:21:56.82 Bloomington Bobcats

42 0 1332 Ethan Lee JR 00:22:04.53 Austin

43 0 1254 Finn Elliott FR 00:22:06.45 Grace Christian Academy High Sch

44 40 1281 Cooper Henry FR 00:22:17.04 Salem High School

45 (41) 1242 Austin Tullis SR 00:22:19.39 Charlestown High School

46 0 1297 Rylan Adair FR 00:22:32.68 Trinity Lutheran High School

47 42 1290 Cal Cranney FR 00:22:34.00 Shawe Memorial High School

48 43 1275 Larry Lucio SO 00:22:34.18 Jeffersonville High School

49 44 1258 Elijah Keown FR 00:22:47.10 Henryville High School

50 45 1295 Loren Stiver FR 00:23:06.17 Shawe Memorial High School

51 0 1334 Case Gwin JR 00:23:13.65 Austin
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Scottsburg Boys Invitational

52 (46) 1241 Austin Theriault SO 00:23:18.62 Charlestown High School

53 47 1278 Aidan Stellato JR 00:23:19.42 Jeffersonville High School

54 48 1345 Amos Bell SO 00:23:29.49 New Washington High School

55 49 1284 Donevan Zinser FR 00:23:33.78 Salem High School

56 50 1280 Aiden Cole FR 00:23:53.21 Salem High School

57 0 1249 Grayson Applegate JR 00:24:03.50 Eastern High School (Pekin)

58 0 1331 Caleb Coats FR 00:24:03.87 Austin

59 51 1289 Logan Steier SR 00:24:04.43 Scottsburg High School

60 52 1229 Marcus White SO 00:24:09.14 Bloomington Bobcats

61 0 1251 Isaiah Hunt SO 00:24:10.44 Eastern High School (Pekin)

62 0 1239 Kolton McDonald JR 00:24:11.03 Charlestown High School

63 0 1237 Denver Lopez JR 00:24:12.59 Charlestown High School

64 (53) 1261 Mark Williams SR 00:24:17.91 Henryville High School

65 (54) 1296 Matthew Vaughn SO 00:24:58.49 Shawe Memorial High School

66 0 1302 Will Johnson SO 00:25:01.56 West Washington High School

67 0 1333 Jeremy Mize FR 00:25:04.00 Austin

68 55 1247 Jacob Perissi JR 00:25:04.16 Clarksville High School

69 0 1309 Luke Henry SO 00:25:05.36 Lanesville High School

70 56 1274 Elijah Lahrman JR 00:25:08.89 Jeffersonville High School

71 0 1314 Buddy Haase JR 00:25:13.89 Lawrenceburg High School

72 0 1300 Stephen Trager FR 00:25:31.43 Trinity Lutheran High School

73 (57) 1259 Nolen Poindexter SO 00:25:41.75 Henryville High School

74 58 1224 Asher Luidhardt FR 00:25:45.32 Bloomington Bobcats

75 0 1252 Kaden Jones SO 00:26:06.59 Eastern High School (Pekin)

76 59 1271 Ethan Bronson SR 00:26:35.33 Jeffersonville High School

77 0 1235 Dylan Justice SO 00:26:47.68 Charlestown High School

78 60 1248 Garrett Skaggs JR 00:26:55.49 Clarksville High School

79 0 1310 Jayden Shiclel SO 00:27:17.45 Lanesville High School

80 (61) 1282 Blake Ramsey SO 00:27:20.38 Salem High School

81 0 1303 Boston Pagel SO 00:27:20.95 West Washington High School

82 0 1253 Allistair Elliott SO 00:27:20.99 Grace Christian Academy High Sch

83 62 1286 Erik Mehringer JR 00:27:21.46 Scottsburg High School

84 0 1308 Brady Elias JR 00:27:26.47 Lanesville High School

85 0 1335 Aiden White FR 00:27:43.13 Austin

86 0 1240 Xander Perez SO 00:27:58.68 Charlestown High School

87 (63) 1273 Preston Hart SO 00:28:17.66 Jeffersonville High School

88 (64) 1348 Miquel Hessig JR 00:30:14.44 New Washington High School

89 (65) 1347 Kalob Coomer JR 00:30:21.25 New Washington High School

90 0 1346 Ezekiel Tucker JR 00:30:22.53 New Washington High School

91 0 1298 Sam Dyer FR 00:31:08.97 Trinity Lutheran High School

92 66 1246 Andy Ngo FR 00:31:26.90 Clarksville High School

93 (67) 1293 Luke Gardner FR 00:31:48.13 Shawe Memorial High School

94 (68) 1245 Caleb Money FR 00:32:14.36 Clarksville High School

95 0 1231 Thaddaeus Deitrich SO 00:32:48.69 Charlestown High School

96 (69) 1226 Jackson Tankersley SO 00:33:05.59 Bloomington Bobcats

97 (70) 1272 Isish Gatton SO 00:33:07.21 Jeffersonville High School

98 0 1255 Gabriel UpChurch FR 00:34:53.19 Grace Christian Academy High Sch

99 71 1287 Jakob Mehringer FR 00:39:36.23 Scottsburg High School
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